



Senior Judges Report

Name of Track	Woodbine Mohawk Park				
Date	Friday, 8 July 2002	Post Time	19:00		
Weather	Clear 22 C				
Track Condition	Fast				
No of Races	11	Number of qualifying races	10 EP	Total Entries	131
Mutual Handle	\$2,020,804				
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting	Track Maintenance Meeting	Investigator Visit	Outgoing Senior Judge Update	

Senior Judge Jeff Minler	Associate Judge Peter Gillies	Associate Judge Emma Pote (remote)
------------------------------------	---	--

Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)

Office

Oss Gold 3-year-old fillies. 1 Division

Races

Race 1 Clear

Race 2 Itty bitty 4 was rough before the 1/2, no break. The horse finished 8th.

Race 3 Clear

Race 4 Clear

Race 5 Clear

Race 6 Clear

Race 7 Doug McNair was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.19 (failed to keep both feet in the stirrups). Second offence within 6 months. Monetary penalty of \$300. Ruling # 1790814.

Race 8 Clear

Race 9 Clear

Race 10 Clear

Race 11

Claims

Race 7

High Flyin Jamie \$26,000 D. Sarafian. Tr. C. Auciello

Julerica \$29,000 B. Chiarot. Tr. R. Moreau

Speaking of Art \$29,000 A1 Stable. Tr. J. Cullen

Race 10

Century Gigalo \$17,000 N. Beausoleil and F. Handelaar. Tr. R. Moreau

Race 11 Clear

Peter Poole \$21,250 W. Johnstone and W. Gillian. Tr. J. Pereira

Perpetual Rock \$21,250 R. Sproxton, H. Singh Dhillon, D. Kaplan and Green and Gold Ltd. Tr. D. Marfisi